यूको वेंक 1 **UCO Bank**

ZONAL OFFICE:- HIMLAND HOTEL, CIRCULAR ROAD SHIMLA-171001

SALE NOTICE (Sale through E -Auction only)

LAST DATE & TIME OF SUBMISSION OF EMD (Through NEFT/RTGS) AND DOCUMENTS (HARD COPY) 16.12,2016 UPTO 5.00 P.M.

LAST DATE & TIME OF SUBMISSION OF EMD (Through NEFT/RTGS) AND DOCUMENTS (ONLINE) 17.12.2016 UPTO 5.00 P.M.

On line Auction Platform: website:

https://www.bankeauctions.com

Public Notice for Sale of Assets under Securitization & Reconstruction of Financial Assets & Enforcement of Security Interest (SARFAESI) Act, 2002.

Whereas, the Authorised Officer of UCO Bank had taken Physical/Symbolic Possession of the following property pursuant to the Notice issued under Section 13(2) of SARFAESI Act in the following loan account with right to sell the same strictly on "As is Where is Basis" & "As is what is basis" & "Whatever there is basis" & "Without recourse Basis" for realization of Bank's Dues plus interest & other charges as detailed hereunder and whereas consequent upon failure to repay the dues, the undersigned in exercise of power conferred under section 13(4) of the Securitization & Reconstruction of Financial Assets & Enforcement of Security Interest (SARFAESI) Act, 2002 propose to realize the Bank's dues by sale of the said property, The Sale will be done by the undersigned through e-auction platform provided at the website.

Name of the Branch & Borrower with address	Details of property	Date of demand notice Outstanding Amount (secured Debts) Date of possession	Details of the Officials concerned	Reserve Price Earnest Money Deposi Bid increase amount Date of inspection	Date/ Time of E-Auction
BRANCH: PARWANOO	Land & Building comprised in Khasra	06.07.2015	Authorized Officer: Mob: 09882160984, Ph. 01795-246514, E-mail: baddi@ucobank.co.in Manager: Mr. J P Sharma Mobile:- 9418127963 Phone No. 01792-233237	Rs. 118.80 Lacs	21.12.2016
M/s Narkanda Filling Station Prop. Mr. M.G. Mehta 8 Guarantors:- Mr. R.S. Mehta S/o Sh. D.R. Mehta Mr B.S. Mehta S/o Shri D. R. Mehta Smt. Rama Devi W/o Shri Dinesh Kumar	1125/655, Kita-5, Khata/ Khatauni No.			Rs. 11.88 Lac Rs. 20,000/-	12.30 PM to 1.30 P.M.
Shri Devi Ram (Mr. R.S. Mehta S/o Shri D.R.Mehta) vi Equitable Mortgaged with UCO BANK vide registration N	the name of Mr. Raghuvir Singh S/o	14.07.2016		14.12.2016 11 AM to 2.00 PM	(with unlimited extension of 5 minutes each)
BRANCH: OGLI	House Property comprised in khata	02.02.2016	Authorized Officer:	STATE STATE OF THE	24 40 0040
Sh. Chander Prakash S/o Sh. Shadi Ram, Smt. Narvada Devi w/o Sh. Chander Prakash Rio VPO Moginand, Tehsil Nahan, District Sirmour (H.P.) & Guarantors:- Sh. Balbir Singh Chauhan Slo Sh. Bhagat Ram, Rio Village Chuli, P.O. Dadahu, District Sirmour H.P.	khatauni no 197/287 khasra no 784/724/585/509 total measuring 5 biswa and khata khatauni no 297/394 khasra no 584/509 measuring 3 biswa	Rs. 43.56.8241-8	Mob: 08146717007, Ph. 01792-223780, E-mail idm solan@ucobank co in Manager: Mr. B N Koundal, Mobile:- 8894862685	Rs. 22.30 Lacs	21.12.2016 11.00 AM to
		further interest		Rs. 2.23 Lac	12.00 P.M.
		& other charges applicable.		Rs. 10,000/-	(with unlimited extension of 5
		14.07.2016		14.12.2016 11 AM to 2.00 PM	minutes each)
Ramesh Chand Dhaiya S/o Sh. Lachhman, Ward No 6	House Built on Plot No. 22-A		Phone No. 01702-254134	11 Am to 2.00 FW	
Ambii Road Green Kothi Naraingarh Haryana & Guarantors: Sh Sanjeev Kumar S/O Sh Ram Swarup House no 166 ward no 3 VPO Naraingarh Distt Ambaia Haryana and Smt Shobha Rani W/O Sh	comprised in khewat khatauni no 228 min/269 khasra no 123//13.14.17.18. Mauza Dera Tehsil Naraingarh Distt Amhala Harvana	02.02.2016 Rs. 24,96,992.16 & further interest & other charges	Authorized Officer: Mob: 08146717007, Ph. 01792-223780, E-mail: Idm solan@ucobank.co.in Manager: Mr. B N Koundal, Mobile:- 8894862685 Phone No. 01702-254134	Rs. 19.25 Lacs	21.12.2016 11.00 AM to
				Rs. 1.93 Lac	12.00 P.M.
				Rs. 10,000/-	(with unlimited
Ramesh Chand Dahaiya ward no 6 ambli road green kothi Naraingarh Haryana		applicable.		14.12.2016	extension of 5 minutes each)
		14.07.2016		11 AM to 2.00 PM	
M/s Neha Pharmaceuticals & Food Industries, Near Bus Stand, Naraingarh HR, Partner:- 1. Sri Jai Kumar	comprised in Khewat Khatauni No. 567/604 Khasra No. 18/1 HB No. 88 Naraingarh	20.01.2016	Authorized Officer:	Rs. 31.45 Lacs	21.12.2016
S/o Sri Ram Kesh, R/o H. No. 282, Ward No. 1 Near		Rs. 18,76,217.76	Mob: 08146717007, Ph. 01792-223780,	Rs. 3.15 Lac	11.00 AM to 12.00 P.M.
Bus Stand, Naraingarh, Partner: 2. Sri Dharmendra Ahirudha Jatadhari Kare, R/o H. No. 730/B-1 Sector 4 Ratpur Colony Pinjore (Haryana) & Guarantors:-Smt.		& further interest & other charges	E-mail: Idm.solan@ucobank.co.in Manager: Mr. B N Koundal, Mobile:- 8894862685 Phone No. 01702-254134	Rs. 10,000/-	(with unlimited
		applicable.		14.12.2016	extension of 5
Saroj Rani w/o Jai Kumar & Jai Kumar S/o Ram Naraingarh & Mr. Dharmendra Anirudh H.No. 730/B-18	Kesh R/o H.No. 282 Near Bus Stand Sector-4 Ratour Colony Piniore	14.07.2016		11 AM to 2.00 PM	minutes each)
M/S Navdeep Traders at Village Ogli P.O. Kala Amb.	ncomplete house Built on plot comprised in Khewat No. 714 Khatauni No. 778,779 Khasra No. 19/11/4, 12/2,11/4, Khasra No. 19/12/2, 38 & Khata Khatauni No. 713/777 Khasra No. 18/1/27 total area 5 marla at Mouza Sadhoura B No. 155 within the Registration Sub-district Sadhoura & District Yamunanagar, Haryana.	25.04.2016	Authorized Officer:		244000000
Proprietor Sti Kulwinder Singh S/o Sri Ram Dovit		Rs. 15,05,323/-	Mob: 08146717007, Ph. 01792-223780, E-mail: Idm.solan@ucobank.co.in Manager: Mr. B N Koundal, Mobile:- 8894862685	Rs. 21.42 Lacs	21.12.2016 12.30 PM to
w/o Late Sr Desh Raj R/O VPO Sadikpur Tehsil 1: Sadhoura & Sushil Kumar s/o Mam Chand Village		& further interest		Rs. 2.14 Lac	1.30 P.M.
		& other charges		Rs. 10,000/-	(with unlimited extension of 5
		applicable. 14.07,2016		14.12.2016 11 AM to 2.00 PM	minutes each)
			Phone No. 01702-254134	11 All to 2.00 F W	
Smt. Mithilesh w/o Sri Ramesh Kumar, R/o VPO	House property comprised in Khewat No-407 Khatauni No-495 Khasra No-49/10 Total area 3 marfa to Village Dera HB No-190 within the Registration sub-district Naraingarh and District Ambala, Haryana	28.04.2016	Authorized Officer: Mob: 08146717007, Ph. 01792-223780, E-mail: Idm.solan@ucobank.co.in Manager: Mr. B N Koundal, Mobile:- 8894862685 Phone No. 01702-254134	Rs. 7.15 Lacs	21.12.2016 12.30 PM to
Gadouli Tehsil Naraingarh District Ambala-134203		Rs. 7,73,418.80 & further interest		Rs. 71,500/-	1.30 P.M.
& Guarantors:- Mr. Devi Dayal S/o Sat Pal Ward No. 6 Raypur Viran, Tehsil Naraingarh District Ambala 134203.		& other charges		Rs. 10,000/-	(with unlimited
		applicable.		14.12.2016	extension of 5 minutes each)
		14.07.2016		11 AM to 2.00 PM	
Lal s/o Sri Malik Chand R/o VPO Rasulpur, Tehsil Sadhoura, District Yamunanagar, Haryana-133204 & Guarantors:- Mr. Manish Kumar S/o Madan Lal	Shop named Madan Dairy comprised in Khewat No-539 Khatauni No. 635 to 640 Khasra No. 30/5, total 3 marla at Village Rasuipur HB No. 138 within the Registration sub-district Sadhoura and District Yamunanagar, Haryana	28.04.2016	Authorized Officer: Mob: 08146717007, Ph. 01792-223780, E-mail: Idm.solan@ucobank.co.in Manager: Mr. B N Koundal, Mobile:- 8894862685 Phone No. 01702-254134	Rs. 14.30 Lacs	21.12.2016
		Rs. 9,77,682/-		Rs. 1.43 Lac	12.30 PM to
		& further interest & other charges		Rs. 10,000/-	1.30 P.M. (with unlimited
		applicable.		14.12.2016	extension of 5
		14.07.2016		11 AM to 2.00 PM	minutes each)
Distr Ambala (Hanyana)	Comprised in Khewat No-228 Khatauni No-269 Khasra No-	28.04.2016	Authorized Officer:		21.12.2016
		Rs. 24,21,026/-	Mob: 08146717007, Ph. 01792-223780, E-mail: ldm.solan@ucobank.co.in	Rs. 8.40 Lacs	2.30 PM to
		& further interest		Rs. 84,000/-	3.30 P.M.
		& other charges applicable.	Manager: Mr. B N Koundal,	Rs. 10,000/-	(with unlimited extension of 5
		14.07.2016	Mobile:- 8894862685 Phone No. 01702-254134	14.12.2016 11 AM to 2.00 PM	minutes each)
Sri Sushil Kumar s/o Sri Mam Chand C/O Khushi Industries Village Devni Bikram Bag Road P.O. Moginand and Sri Vinod Kumar s/o Sri Pratap Singh R/O Village Ambwala P.O.Sainwala Tehsil Nahan District Sirmour H.P. & Guarantor: - Sri Vinod Kumar s/o Sri Pratap Singh R/O Village Ambwala	Industrial Shed comprised in Khewat No. 8 Khatauni No. 8 Khasra No. 58, total 16 biswas at	7620-9			Light said
		25.04.2016 Po. 16.42.0934	E-mail: Idm.solan@ucobank.co.in Manager: Mr. B N Koundal, Mobile:- 8894862685	Rs. 18.90 Lacs	21.12.2016 2.30 PM to
		Rs. 16,42,083/- & further interest		Rs. 1.89 Lac	3.30 P.M.
		& other charges		Rs. 10,000/-	(with unlimited
		applicable.		14.12.2016	extension of 5 minutes each)
		14.07.2016		11 AM to 2.00 PM	and coult)

House property constructed on Plot No. 112 comprised in Khewat No. 1036 Khatauni No. 1259 Khasra No. 67//25,77//5/6 total 7.6 marla at Village Dera HB No. 190 within the Registration sub-district Naraingarh and District Ambala, Haryana	28.04.2016	Authorized Officer: Mob: 08146717007, Ph. 01792-223780, E-mail: Idm.solan@ucobank.co.in Manager: Mr. B N Koundal, Mobile: 8894862685 Phone No. 01702-254134	La Leva II canno del co	2.30 PM to 3.30 P.M. (with unlimited extension of 5
	& further interest & other charges applicable.			
			Rs. 1.57 Lac	
			Rs. 10,000/-	
			14.12.2016	
	14.07.2016		11 AM to 2.00 PM	
Immovable property comprised in Khewat No. 381 Khatauni No. 419 Khasra No. 21/124 marla and Khewat No. 380 Khatauni No.416,417 Khasra No. 21/22 at Village Raipur Viran HB No. 302 within the Registration subdistrict Naraingarh and District Ambala, Haryana		st Ph. 01792-223780,		21.12.2016 4.00 PM to 5.00 P.M. (with unlimited extension of 5 minutes each)
	Rs. 27.40.632/-		Rs. 7.00 Lacs	
	& other charges		Rs. 70,000/-	
			Rs. 10,000/-	
			14.12.2016 11 AM to 2.00 PM	
	14.07.2016			
House property comprised in Khewat No. 161 Khatauni No. 195 Khasra No. 123/4, 124/1 and Khewat No. 404 Khatauni No. 492 Khasra No. 100/25 total 5 marla at Village Dera HB No. 190 within the Registration sub-district Naraingarh and District Ambala, Haryana	00.04.0040			21.12.2016 4.00 PM to 5.00 P.M. (with unlimited extension of 5 minutes each)
		Authorized Officer: Mob: 08146717007, Ph. 01792-223780, E-mail: Idm.solan@ucobank.co.in Manager: Mr. B N Koundal, Mobile: -8894862685 Phone No. 01702-254134	Rs. 11.70 Lacs	
	Rs. 15,40,068/- & further interest & other charges applicable.			
	14.07.2016		14.12.2016 11 AM to 2.00 PM	
is V to O a C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	sed in Khewat No. Io. 1259 Khasra No. Io. 190 within the district Naraingarh Ia, Haryana Perty comprised in Khatauni No. 419 4 marla and Khewat No. 416 417 Khasra Ige Raipur Viran HB In Registration sub- In Haryana In Hary	sed in Khewat No. lo. 1259 Khasra No. otal 7.6 marla at No. 190 within the district Naraingarh la, Haryana la, Har	Rs. 27,22,667/- 8 further interest 8 other charges applicable. 14.07.2016 Rs. 27,40,632/- 8 further interest 8 other charges applicable. 14.07.2016 Rs. 27,40,632/- 8 further interest 8 other charges applicable. 14.07.2016 Rs. 27,40,632/- 8 further interest 8 other charges applicable. Rs. 27,40,632/- 8 further interest 8 other charges applicable. 14.07.2016 Authorized Officer: Mob: 08146717007, Ph. 01792-223780, E-mail: Idm.solan@ucobank.co.in Manager: Mr. B N Koundal, Mobile:- 8894862685 Phone No. 01702-254134 Authorized Officer: Mob: 08146717007, Ph. 01792-223780, E-mail: Idm.solan@ucobank.co.in Manager: Mr. B N Koundal, Mobile:- 8894862685 Phone No. 01702-254134 Authorized Officer: Mob: 08146717007, Ph. 01792-223780, E-mail: Idm.solan@ucobank.co.in Mobile:- 8894862685 Phone No. 01702-254134	Rs. 27,22,667/- 8, further interest 8, other charges applicable. 14.07.2016 Rs. 27,40,632/- 8, further interest 8, other charges applicable. 14.07.2016 Rs. 27,40,632/- 8, further interest 8, other charges applicable. 14.07.2016 Rs. 27,40,632/- 8, further interest 8, other charges applicable. 14.07.2016 Rs. 27,40,632/- 8, further interest 8, other charges applicable. 14.07.2016 Rs. 27,40,632/- 8, further interest 8, other charges applicable. 14.07.2016 Rs. 27,40,632/- 8, further interest 8, other charges applicable. 14.07.2016 Rs. 15.70 Lacs Rs. 15.70 Lacs Rs. 10,000/- Rs. 10,000/- Rs. 7,000/- Rs. 7,000/- Rs. 7,000/- Rs. 10,000/- Rs. 10,000/- Rs. 10,000/- Rs. 11,70 Lacs Rs. 1.5.7 Lacs Rs. 15.70 Lacs Rs. 15,70 Lacs Rs. 10,000/- Rs. 10,000/- Rs. 10,000/- Rs. 10,000/- Rs. 10,000/- Rs. 10,000/- Rs. 11,70 Lacs Rs. 1.5.7 Lacs Rs. 15.70 Lacs Rs. 11,50 Lacs Rs. 11,50 Lacs Rs. 11,50 Lacs Rs. 11,50 Lacs Rs. 10,000/- Rs. 10,000/- Rs. 10,000/- Rs. 10,000/- Rs. 10,000/- Rs. 10,000/- Rs. 11,70 Lacs Rs. 11,500/- Rs. 10,000/- Rs.

Store H. No 185 Village Kala Amb PO Hamidput Tehsil Nariangah That Manala (Haryana)

Nariangah and District Ambala. Haryana 14.07.2016

Penomes Basis* Intering bidders are advised to conduct search in Revenue / SRO / Municipal Corporation records to eatily title, dentity, extent, dimensions, survey number, door accessing the website https://dx.area.cs.in.gate/manala.cs.

Note: Statuary 30 days sale notice under the SARFAESI Act-2002.

This is also a notice to the borrower & guarantor of the aforesaid limit about holding of auction sale on above mentioned date if their outstanding dues are not replied in full. Date: 19.11.2016

Authorised Officer, UCO Bank